
No. Name Cl. Pos. B/T High School 
2 Wayne Hill 2023 OF R/R Millville
3 Evan Taylor 2025 P R/R Ocean City
4 Yen Rodriquez 2023 UTL L/R Vineland
5 Vince Davis 2023 INF R/R Highland Regional
7 Luke Wood 2025 P L/L Pennsville
8 Xavier Cortez 2023 INF R/R Vineland
9 CJ Furey 2023 P L/L St Augustine Prep

11 Tanner Nolan 2023 P L/L Gloucester Catholic
12 Austin Dubler 2023 INF R/R Timber Creek
13 Jake Slusarski 2024 OF R/R Williamstown
14 Jacob Cagna 2024 INF L/R EHT
15 Mike Mc Ginley 2024 C R/R Delsea
16 Jason Salsbery 2024 INF R/R EHT
17 Hunter Ray 2024 OF L/R LCMR
18 Sergio Droz 2025 INF R/R Millville
19 Damon Suriani 2023 C R/R Gloucester Catholic
20 Robert Carfagno 2023 OF R/R Highland Regional
21 Mike DiBlasio 2023 P L/L Absegami
23 Drew Haines 2023 INF R/R Hammonton
24 Cameron Flukey 2023 P R/R EHT
25 Nick Spaventa 2023 INF R/R GCIT
28 Evan Biddle 2023 P R/R Salem
29 Landon Edwards 2023 P L/L Kingsway
45 Tanner Oliva 2024 INF L/L Cape May Tech
55 Luke Fithian 2024 P R/R Cumberland Regional

No. Name Cl. Pos. B/T High School
28 Evan Biddle 2023 P R/R Salem
14 Jacob Cagna 2024 INF L/R EHT
20 Robert Carfagno 2023 OF R/R Highland Regional
8 Xavier Cortez 2023 INF R/R Vineland
5 Vince Davis 2023 INF R/R Highland Regional
21 Mike DiBlasio 2023 P L/L Absegami
18 Sergio Droz 2025 INF R/R Millville
12 Austin Dubler 2023 INF R/R Timber Creek
29 Landon Edwards 2023 P L/L Kingsway
55 Luke Fithian 2024 P R/R Cumberland Regional
24 Cameron Flukey 2023 P R/R EHT
9 CJ Furey 2023 P L/L St Augustine Prep
23 Drew Haines 2023 INF R/R Hammonton
2 Wayne Hill 2023 OF R/R Millville
15 Mike Mc Ginley 2024 C R/R Delsea
11 Tanner Nolan 2023 P L/L Gloucester Catholic
45 Tanner Oliva 2024 INF L/L Cape May Tech
17 Hunter Ray 2024 OF L/R LCMR
4 Yen Rodriquez 2023 UTL L/R Vineland
16 Jason Salsbery 2024 INF R/R EHT
13 Jake Slusarski 2024 OF R/R Williamstown
25 Nick Spaventa 2023 INF R/R GCIT
19 Damon Suriani 2023 C R/R Gloucester Catholic
3 Evan Taylor 2025 P R/R Ocean City
7 Luke Wood 2025 P L/L Pennsville

Head Coach Assistant Coaches
DJ Gore Brent Bean 

Andrew Bristol 
Bob Delvecchio

Jim Slade
Ed Charlton
Billy Kern 

Tri Cape
Numerical

Alphabetical


	Program

